# **Ormesby St Margaret with Scratby Parish Council**

#### **AGENDA**

### (Issued 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2021)

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Ormesby St Margaret with Scratby Parish Council

on Monday 8th November 2021 at 7pm to be held at All Saints Parish Hall Beach Road Scratby NR29 3AJ

Members of the public and the press are welcome to attend. Should you wish to ask a question or highlight an issue or comment on anything on the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or the agenda please contact the clerk at <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> or <a href="mailto:orrespectation">orrespectation</a> o

## 1. Apologies

To consider apologies for absence.

#### 2. Declarations of Interest

Councillors are invited to declare a previously undisclosed interest relating to items on the agenda.

### 3. Minutes of the previous Meeting

To approve the minutes of the last meeting of the council on 11th October 2021

# 4. Matters Arising-to receive clerk update

- 4.1 Amendment of time for extending meetings in 30 minute intervals
- 4.2 Procedure for splitting council
- 4.2 Telephone box
- 4.3 Litter bin
- 4.4 High School vouchers
- **5. 06/19/0676/O** Caister Jack Chase Way Housing Development Presentation Councillor Freeman

https://planning.great-

yarmouth.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=06/19/0676/O&from=planningSearch

#### 6. Public Participation

- 6.1 An opportunity for the public to address the council (30 minutes if required)
- 6.2. To receive reports from Borough and County Councillors

### 7. Financial Matters Payments and Administration

- 7.1 Approval of schedule of income and expenditure for October.
- 7.2 Approve bank transfer from savings account to current account to meet the above

### 8. Planning Applications to consider in the capacity of consultee:

8.1 **06/21/0840/F** 13 Yarmouth Road Ormesby St Margaret conversion of garage into annex and studio <a href="https://portal.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/planning/search-applications#VIEW?RefType=PLANNINGCASE&KeyText=06/21/0840/F">https://portal.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/planning/search-applications#VIEW?RefType=PLANNINGCASE&KeyText=06/21/0840/F</a>

Registered office: Village Centre, Station Road, Ormesby St Margaret, Norfolk NR29 3PU 07825266117, Email: clerk@ormesby.org

8.2 **06/21/0809/O** Erection of 2 Holiday Chalets California Halt California Road Scratby <a href="https://planning.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=06/21/0809/O&from=planningSearch">https://planning.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=06/21/0809/O&from=planningSearch</a>

yarmouth.gov.uk/Ocenaweb/pianningDetails?reference=06/21/0809/O&irom=pianningSearch

- 8.3 **PLO751** Variation of Licence Hirsts Farm, change of premises site boundary 68 North Road Ormesby St Margaret
- Village Sign
  Consider quotes (3) and decide on provider for repair/replacement
- 10. In camera correspondence item

**Philip Stone** 

Clerk@ormesby.org

Ormesby St Margaret with Scratby Parish Council Issued: November 2021